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Request for Quotation ADDENDUM No. 3          

 
 
     DATE:     August 3, 2022  METHOD OF DELIVERY:    EMAIL 

PROJECT NAME & NO.: Mangrove Bay Clinic – Medical Furniture Furnishings and Equipment Goods & Services  

                                      RE: RFQ Documents   

          TO: Respondent   

 

The following information supplements and/or supersedes the RFQ documents dated July 20, 2022 

This RFQ Addendum forms part of the contract documents and is to be read, interpreted and coordinated with all other parts.  The 

cost of all work contained herein is to be included in the contract sum. The following revisions supersede the information contained in 

the original documentation issued for the above named project to the extent referenced and shall become part thereof.  Acknowledge 

receipt of this RFQ Addendum by inserting its number and date on the RFQ Form. Failure to do so may subject the Proponent to 

disqualification. 

No. : DESCRIPTION: 

1. Updated Medical FFE Schedule (dated August 3, 2022): see attached an updated Medical FFE Schedule 

showing additional descriptions for various items. 

 

2. Are you able to confirm that all items included in this RFQ would be duty-free for this project, so 

that we are able to reflect this in our quote? 

Response – Duty Free is not available  
 

3. In addition to my email this morning about the duty-free confirmation, can you also clarify, in reference to 

‘Annex C’, post-delivery is onsite installation a necessity by our company, rather than the onsite contractor 

undertaking the project, as long as we were to make this clear in our proposal? 

Response – All Medical FFE items which are loosely boxed (i.e. mobile equipment or other) must be assembled 

on site or prior to arrival to site. Any items to be wall mounted will be installed by the Owner or General 

Contractor but assembled by the Vendor; the Vendor will be responsible for calibration, etc. of all 

instruments/equipment. 

 

4. What length of warranty period is required for these FFE? 
Response - 1 Year warranty  

 
5. Updated Annex- B Pricing Form (dated August 3, 2022) – this form has been modified to allow Respondents to 

bid on Packages A or Packages B or Packages A plus B. Also HPFI items have been added back to the FFE 

Schedule. 

 

End of RFQ Addendum 3 
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